Date of 2,184,901,665 Shares and assuming no further Shares are issued
on or prior to the AGM, the purchase of 10% of its issued Shares will result
in the purchase of 218,490,166 Shares.

6.1.4.2. The Company made purchases of 218,490,166 Shares at the Maximum
Price of BWP 2.57 for each Share (being the price equivalent to 105% of the
Average Closing Price of the Shares for the five (5) consecutive Market
Days on which the Shares were traded on the BSE immediately preceding
the Last Practicable Date), and the maximum amount of funds required for
the purchase or acquisition of 218,490,166 Shares is approximately BWP
561 519 726.62 million.

6.1.4.3. The purchase or acquisition of the Shares will be made out of the capital and
retained earnings of the Company. The financial effects are explained below:

Market Purchases of up to 10% at 105% of the Average Closing price:

Letshego Holdings Limited
Share buyback – pro-forma financial information
31 December 2014

Financial position Performance

31 December 2014
Before Share

Buy Back
After Share
Buy Back 31 December 2014

Before
Share Buy

Back
After Share
Buy Back

BWP ‘000 BWP ’000 BWP ‘000 BWP ’000

Share capital  975 510  877 959  Interest income 1 345 194  1 345 194
Reserves  2 964 686  2 502 339  Interest expense (167 582) (197 017)
Non-controlling
interests 154 437  154 437  Net interest income 1 177 612  1 148 177

TOTAL EQUITY 4 094 633  3 534 735  Other income 316 534  316 534
Other liabilities 304 436  304 436  Revenue 1 494 146  1 464 711
Borrowings 1 937 844  2 497 742  Total expenses (524 014) (524 014)
TOTAL EQUITY AND
LIABILITIES 6 336 913  6 336 913  Profit before tax 970 132  940 697

   Taxation (248 280) (240 747)
Advances to customers 5 686 796  5 686 796  Profit for the period 721 852  699 950
Cash and cash
equivalents 320 544  320 544

Other assets 329 573  329 573

TOTAL ASSETS 6 336 913  6 336 913
-  -

Number of Shares ‘000 2 176 475  1 958 828

FINANCIAL RATIOS

NVA  per Share 1.88  1.80
Debt to equity 47% 71%
ROE 21% 22%
EPS (thebe) 33.2  35.7

Assumptions

1 Share price on date of buy-back 2.45
2 Buy-back price 105% 2.57

3 31 December 2014 number of shares and financial information used for
comparability. Current number of shares is 2 184 901 665.

4 Share price on date of buy-back to be updated - price at 09 April 2015 used.

7. EFFECTS OF THE REDUCTION OF CAPITAL

In the event that the Proposed Share Buy is approved by the Shareholders, all the purchased Shares